
2026 Howard University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (54), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), 06 (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (13-13), 06 (7-7), Holt (2-2), 09 (1-1),
Conaway (1-1), Doss (1-1), Taylor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

12
Ames-Alexander,
Taylor .476 7-7 21 4 10 2 1 3 12 23 1.095 7 0 4 0 .607 0 0 2-3 9 15 2 .923

10 Castille, Cheyenne .304 7-7 23 3 7 1 0 0 1 8 .348 2 0 2 0 .360 0 0 1-1 52 1 0 1.000
20 Riggins, Angel .238 7-7 21 1 5 0 0 1 6 8 .381 0 2 3 0 .292 1 0 1-1 7 4 1 .917
22 Jordan, Maryn .182 7-4 11 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 1 2 0 .357 0 0 1-2 7 0 0 1.000
17 Lenon, Amirah .111 7-3 9 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 5 1 .111 0 0 1-3 4 0 0 1.000
3 Jones, Lauryn 1.000 2-2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Whipper, Aniyah .600 6-3 5 2 3 1 0 1 2 7 1.400 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 2 4 1 .857
1 Allen, Ariyah .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
03 03 .429 5-2 7 2 3 1 1 0 1 6 .857 0 0 1 0 .429 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
8 Hart , Merci .429 2-2 7 2 3 0 0 1 1 6 .857 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
06 06 .417 5-3 12 5 5 3 0 1 2 11 .917 7 0 4 0 .632 0 0 0-0 23 0 0 1.000
08 08 .412 5-5 17 7 7 3 0 0 2 10 .588 5 0 1 0 .545 0 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
5 Colbert, Wisdom .400 2-2 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-3 0 4 0 1.000
28 Sutton, Janis .333 3-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
16 Trotter, Tori .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
05 05 .231 5-5 13 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 2 1 1 0 .375 0 2 3-4 5 14 1 .950
40 Doss, Zafirah .200 6-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
01 01 .000 5-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .375 0 0 2-3 5 0 0 1.000
6 Taylor, Makyia .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
24 Stewart, Kelyse .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 Lee, Na'khia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
00 00 .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Guerrero, Mia .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Foster, Emma .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Broomfield, Helen .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .308 7-7 185 45 57 11 2 7 31 93 .503 38 5 33 2 .437 1 4 22-30 138 51 6 .969
Opponents .289 7-7 187 37 54 12 6 3 32 87 .465 18 2 37 2 .349 5 2 10-11 135 68 13 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Uzzle, Hope 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
07 07 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
18 Calloway, Destiny 1.40 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 1 1 0 6 0 2 0 .176 0 1 0 0 0
50 Holt, Julia 3.59 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 14 10 7 4 12 5 0 0 .246 0 0 0 0 0
09 09 3.63 1-1 4 2 1 0-0 0 17.1 23 15 9 6 10 3 3 2 .329 0 0 0 5 1
9 Conaway, Aiko 7.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 6 6 0 6 3 1 1 .308 0 1 0 0 0
04 04 9.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 .444 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.96 2-2 17 7 1 0 0 46.0 54 37 26 18 37 12 6 3 .289 1 2 0 5 2
Opponents 4.51 2-2 15 7 1 0 0 45.0 57 45 29 38 33 11 2 7 .308 4 5 0 1 4



2026 Howard University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Castille, Cheyenne 53 52 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
06 06 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
6 Taylor, Makyia 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Jordan, Maryn 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
01 01 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lenon, Amirah 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Doss, Zafirah 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Colbert, Wisdom 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Trotter, Tori 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
03 03 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
09 09 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Allen, Ariyah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Calloway, Destiny 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sutton, Janis 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Lee, Na'khia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stewart, Kelyse 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jones, Lauryn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
05 05 20 5 14 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ames-Alexander, Taylor 26 9 15 2 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Riggins, Angel 12 7 4 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Whipper, Aniyah 7 2 4 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Holt, Julia 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
00 00 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
04 04 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
07 07 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
08 08 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Guerrero, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Foster, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Uzzle, Hope 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Broomfield, Helen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hart , Merci 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Conaway, Aiko 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 195 138 51 6 .969 4 13 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 216 135 68 13 .940 8 31 5 .861 2 0


